P
o

p
u

la
ti

o
n

 S
iz

e

Simulation Year

BA

 54   Environmental Protection Agency / Developing spatio-temporal models for landscape-scale pesticide ERA

 Optimal Stochastic

Mean CV Max Min Mean CV Max Min

Es 0.76 0.01 -0.26 -0.22 0.96 0.40 -0.55 0.98

Hi 0.79 0.01 -0.23 -0.20 0.91 0.45 -0.90 0.72

Ka 0.87 0.01 -0.15 -0.12 1.00 0.46 -0.84 1.58

Ko 0.47 0.02 -0.55 -0.51 0.54 0.53 -0.88 0.12

Lo 0.36 0.03 -0.65 -0.62 0.48 0.57 -0.86 0.40

Mo 0.56 0.03 -0.46 -0.39 0.71 0.48 -0.85 0.45

Na 0.35 0.02 -0.66 -0.63 0.87 0.42 -0.79 0.52

Od 0.60 0.02 -0.43 -0.38 0.60 0.50 -0.86 0.34

To 0.66 0.02 -0.36 -0.31 0.83 0.39 -0.61 0.46

Tn 0.71 0.01 -0.30 -0.28 0.90 0.29 -0.62 0.51

Table 31: Comparison of mean relative population impact, co-efficient of variation (CV)

maximum impact and minimum impact amongst 20 replicates of the WSOX10 standard

scenario using global optimal pond quality and stochastic pond quality settings.

Despite the high level of variation between replicates, impacts of the standard scenarios im-

pacts on population size were highly correlated when based on 40 replicate runs (Table 32).

Slope (b) b +95% c.i. b -95% c.i. p-value

Es 1.000 1.301 0.698 6.08E-05

Hi 0.968 1.407 0.529 9.51E-04

Ka 1.129 1.431 0.827 2.53E-05

Ko 0.951 1.148 0.755 3.66E-06

Lo 0.914 1.218 0.611 1.19E-04

Mo 1.018 1.232 0.804 4.23E-06

Na 1.039 1.260 0.819 4.59E-06

Od 0.935 1.086 0.784 5.73E-07

To 1.040 1.241 0.839 2.24E-06

Tn 0.798 0.911 0.685 2.06E-07

Table 32: Regression slope, upper 95% confidence limit of slope, lower 95% confidence

limit of slope and p-value for regression for all landscapes regressing the relative to

baseline population level impact for stochastic pond quality against relative population

impacts for optimal pond quality.

In all 10 landscapes the slope of the regression obtained by plotting the stochastic pond quality

impact agains the optimal pond quality impact was within the range 0.798-1.129 (Table 32).

Figure 28 shows an example from the Næstved and Esbjerg landscapes. In general where

population impacts were smaller (e.g. Tønder landscape), fits between the two pond scenarios